

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22122-22123/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No. 2304/2009 & WP No. 35097/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LIJI & ANR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR THRISSUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21684-21685 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.  
  
Mr. K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.  
  
For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply. He may do so within two weeks. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile we direct that trees standing on the land will not be cut till further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER