

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22122-22123/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No. 2304/2009 & WP No. 35097/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LIJI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DISTRICT COLLECTOR THRISSUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21684-21685 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and prayer for interim relief)

(IA No.4-Appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.
Mr. V.Senthil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER