

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22122-22123/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WP No. 2304/2009 & WP No. 35097/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LIJI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DISTRICT COLLECTOR THRISSUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21684-21685 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26648 of 2010

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 82-83 of 2011 In SLP(C)Nos. 21684-85/2009

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT)

Date: 28/03/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Sajith P.Warrier,Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, the learned senior counsel for

the respondents states that the petitioners will be

given a notice under Section 5-A of the Land

Acquisition Act 1984 and that the procedure laid down

in the Act will thereafter be adopted by the

respondents. In this view of the matter the present

SLPs are disposed of.

We make it clear that till the final decision is

taken in these matters the interim order dated 2nd  
August 2010 will continue.

Contempt petition is also disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER